

CENTENIAL SURGICAL SUTURE LTD.
Registered Office: T-29, MIDC, Murbad, Thane 421401, MAHARASHTRA.
Telephone: 022524-222905 ; CIN: L99999MH1995PLC089756
Email ID: sharaninvestor@centennialindia.com ; Website: www.centennialindia.com

Statement of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2019 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
	31-12-2019	30-09-2019	31-12-2018	31-12-2018	
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	1316.05	1415.55	1352.43	4164.34	4237.16
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	58.67	74.18	56.26	189.51	175.14
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	58.67	74.18	56.26	189.51	175.14
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	43.00	57.91	40.81	141.81	126.42
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	43.00	57.91	40.81	141.81	126.42
Equity Share Capital	364.83	364.83	364.83	364.83	364.83
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year	-	-	-	-	2263.20
Earnings Per Share (EPS) of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	1.18	1.59	1.11	3.89	3.47
(a) Basic	1.18	1.59	1.11	3.89	3.47
(b) Diluted	1.18	1.59	1.11	3.89	3.47

The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 05, 2020. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2019 and Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed results are available on Company website www.centennialindia.com and BSE Ltd. website: www.bseindia.com.

Place: Mumbai, Maharashtra
Date: February 05, 2020

Vijay Malakar
Managing Director - DIN: 02254808

TATA STEEL LIMITED
Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Horni Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001, India
Tel: +91 22 6665 8282 Fax No.: +91 22 6665 7724
Email: cosec@tatasteel.com; Website: www.tatasteel.com
CIN: L27100MH1907PLC000250

NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013, and Rule 10(1) of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, that interest on Non-Convertible Debentures issued on Private Placement basis & listed on Wholesale Debt Market Segment of BSE Limited is due as under:

Sr. No.	Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs)	Interest due on	Record Date for Interest Payment
1	9.8359% NCDs allotted on March 1, 2019 aggregating to ₹4,315 crore (ISIN: INE081A08223)	March 2, 2020	February 15, 2020

Tata Steel Limited
Sd/-
Parvathesam Kanchinadham
Company Secretary & Chief Legal Officer (Corporate & Compliance)

February 5, 2020
Mumbai

TATA STEEL

MERCURY LABORATORIES LIMITED
CIN: L74239MH1982PLC026341
Regd. Office: 18, Shreeji Bhuvan, 51, Mangaldas Road, Princess Street, Mumbai - 400 002
Tel: 022-66372841 Fax: 022-22015441

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter End and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2019 (Amount in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Months			Nine Months		
		Quarter ended December 31, 2019	Quarter ended September 30, 2019	Quarter ended December 31, 2018	Nine Months ended December 31, 2019	Nine Months ended December 31, 2018	Year ended March 31, 2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	1,557.32	1,517.19	1,752.96	4,549.67	4,344.60	5,552.09
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before exceptional items and tax	210.22	147.82	131.82	498.77	363.40	405.05
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	210.22	147.82	131.82	498.77	363.40	405.05
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	152.78	105.56	98.07	358.21	261.61	283.62
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	152.78	105.56	98.07	358.21	261.61	283.62
6	Equity Share Capital	120.00	120.00	120.00	120.00	120.00	120.00
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
	1. Basic	12.73	8.80	8.17	29.85	21.80	23.64
	2. Diluted	12.73	8.80	8.17	29.85	21.80	23.64

#Not Annualised

Notes:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Statutory auditors and Audit Committee which is approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 05, 2020.
2. The business of the Company fall under Single Segment i.e. "Pharmaceuticals Products".
3. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.
4. Previous periods figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.
5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on company's website www.mercurylabs.com

For: Mercury Laboratories Limited
Rajendra R Shah
Managing Director

Place: Vadodra
Date: 05.02.2020

Advanced Enzyme Technologies Limited
CIN No.: L24200MH1989PLC051018
Regd. Office and Corporate Office: Sun Magnetics, 5th Floor, Near LIC Service Road, Louissadi, Thane-400604, Maharashtra, India. Tel No: 91-22-41703220 Fax No: +91-22-25835159
Website: www.advancedenzymes.com. Email Id: sranjay@advancedenzymes.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019 (₹ in million except the Earnings per share)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	
	Dec 31, 2019	Sep 30, 2019	Dec 31, 2018	Dec 31, 2018
Total income from operations	1,119.44	1,114.42	1,017.41	3,337.22
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	468.89	415.98	366.65	1,359.60
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	468.89	415.98	366.65	1,359.60
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	345.58	318.43	253.47	1,003.71
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	398.40	410.90	82.17	1,136.16
Equity Share Capital	223.35	223.35	223.30	223.35
Earnings Per Share of ₹ 2 each (not annualised) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
Basic	3.01	2.77	2.19	8.77
Diluted	3.01	2.77	2.19	8.76

Notes:
(i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2019 are available on the Stock Exchange's website: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website: www.advancedenzymes.com.
(ii) The above financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 6 February 2020.
(iii) The key standalone financial information are as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Month Ended	
	Dec 31, 2019	Sep 30, 2019	Dec 31, 2018	Dec 31, 2018
Total income from operations	615.13	589.08	535.53	1,789.34
Profit before tax	217.98	142.80	86.22	542.51
Profit after tax	175.27	111.49	63.73	419.50

By Order of the Board
For Advanced Enzyme Technologies Limited
Sd/-
M. M. Kabra
Wholetime Director
DIN: 90148294

Place: Thane
Date: 6 February 2020

IN THE COURT OF SMALL CAUSES AT MUMBAI
R.A.E. SUIT NO.1197/2018

Noble Chambers Premises Private Limited
A Private Limited Company
Incorporated under the Companies Act 1956
having its office at 25, Wing-B, 3rd Floor,
S.A. Bravi Road, Jammabhoori Marg,
Fort, Mumbai - 400 001
Versus
Choudhary Typewriter Services
Room No. 15, Wing-B, Second Floor, Noble Chamber,
S.A. Bravi Road, Jammabhoori Marg, Fort,
Mumbai: 400 001.
To,
The Defendant abovenamed.

WHEREAS Plaintiff abovenamed has instituted the above suit against the Defendant praying therein that this Honble Court be pleased to order the Defendant, his/her servants and agents to quit and vacate the suit premises and to handover vacant, peaceful and exclusive possession of the suit premises namely Room No.15, Wing-B, Second Floor of the building Noble Chamber, S.A. Bravi Road, Jammabhoori Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001, to the Plaintiff, and for such other and further reliefs, as prayed in the Plaint.

THESE ARE to charge and command you the defendant abovenamed, to file your Written Statement in this court within 30 days from the date of receipt of the summons and appear before the Honble Judge presiding over Court Room No.10, 4th Floor, Old Building, Small Causes Court, L.T. Marg, Mumbai - 400 002, on 11th March, 2020 at 2.45 p.m., in person or through authorised Pleader duly instructed to answer the Plaint of Plaintiff abovenamed, of your neglect or refusal to quit and deliver up into the possession of the suit premises, of which you had possession as Plaintiff's monthly tenant and which tenancy has been determine and take notice that if you do not file your Written Statement or appear at the said Court and show cause as to why you should not be compelled to deliver up possession of the said suit premises as aforesaid, you may by order of the said Court be turned out of possession thereof.

YOU may obtain the copy of the said Plaint from Court Room No.10 of this Court.

Given under the seal of the Court
This 6th day of November, 2019
Sd/-
Additional Registrar

SEAL

ACROW INDIA LTD.
Registered Office : P.O. RAVALGAON 423108 TALUKA MALEGAON, DIST: NASIK, MAHARASHTRA

Statement of Unaudited Results for the Quarter and 9 months ended 31st December, 2019 (Rupees In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine Months	Corresponding
		31st Dec 2019	ended (Unaudited) 31st Dec 2019	Quarter ended (Unaudited) 30th Dec 2018
1)	Total Income from operations (net)	19.61	70.43	23.64
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.98)	(11.61)	26.10
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.98)	(11.61)	24.25
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.89)	(13.15)	23.19
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(4.89)	(13.15)	23.19
6)	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	64.00	64.00	64.00
7)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet	-	-	-
8)	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 50/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic	(0.76)	(2.06)	3.62
	Diluted	(0.76)	(2.06)	3.62

Notes:
1. The above unaudited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 06th February 2020.
2. During the quarter ended 31st December, 2019 no investor complaint was received and no complaint was pending at the beginning and at the end of the period.
3. The above results for quarter ended on 31st December, 2019 have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. Beginning as on 1st April, 2017, the Company has first time adopted Ind AS with a transition date of 1st April, 2016.
4. This statement is as per regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
5. The company is in the business of manufacture and sale of engineering goods without any territorial differentiation and as such, there is only one reportable business / geographical segment, as required by Ind AS 106 on "Operating Segments". However, it has temporarily stopped manufacturing operations to revisit the costing of its products.
6. The figures of the previous periods quarter/year have been regrouped/rearranged/reclassified wherever considered necessary.
7. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange and the Company (www.ravalgaon.in)

For ACROW INDIA LTD.
Sd/-
H. B. DOSHI
CHAIRMAN

Place: MUMBAI
Date: 06th February, 2020

Universal Starch-Chem Allied Ltd.
Regd. Office: Mhatre Pen Building, 2nd Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (W), Mumbai - 400 028. CIN NO. L24110MH1973PLC016247

Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended on 31st December, 2019

Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 Amt in Lacs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2019	30.09.2019	30.06.2019	31.12.2018	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	6814.90	5897.56	5640.35	18352.81	20755.73
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	9.70	(471.50)	(256.14)	(717.94)	383.99
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	9.70	(471.50)	(256.14)	(717.94)	383.99
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.77	(539.98)	(176.93)	(702.14)	219.47
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	14.77	(539.98)	(176.93)	(702.14)	255.02
6	Equity Share Capital	420	420	420	420	420
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	436.34
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic; 2. Diluted:	0.35	(12.86)	(4.21)	(16.72)	5.23

Note :-
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (URL of the filings).
b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
c) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For Universal Starch Chem Allied Limited
Sd/-
Jitendrasinh J Rawal
Chairman & Managing Director
Din: 00235016

Place: Mumbai
Date: 06.02.2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to give notice to the members of public that my Client is purchasing a Flat No. 1002 admeasuring 832 sq. ft. 10th floor in "Venture Residency", Plot No. 38, 38A, Sector 35D, Owe, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai-410 210. Any person having any right, title, interest, claim or demand of whatsoever nature whether by way of tenancy, lease, mortgage, exchange, gift, lien, charge, maintenance or otherwise whatsoever in respect of the said flat or any part thereof is hereby required to inform about the same to the undersigned within fourteen days of publication hereof failing which all the claims as above shall be deemed to have been waived and the title certificate issued and the transaction shall be completed.
Date: 7/2/2020
Place: Navi Mumbai
Sd/-
Adv. Pratibha Rupnagar
Office No. 3, Shree Sawai CHSL, Sector 3, Plot No. 5-84, Belpada, Kharghar-410 210

MAKERS
Makers Laboratories Limited
Regd. Office : 54D, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (W), Mumbai 400 067
CIN : L24230MH1984PLC033389
Tel: +91 22 2888544; E-mail : investors@makerslabs.com. Website : www.makerslabs.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
		31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2018	31.12.2018	31.12.2018	31.03.2019
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,123.11	1,743.46	1,067.08	3,895.90	4,025.91	4,919.67
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(47.23)	46.01	(39.46)	(54.77)	198.21	301.62
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(47.23)	46.01	(39.46)	(54.77)	198.21	301.62
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(15.42)	31.68	(22.96)	(45.62)	166.19	244.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	191.04	7.44	93.31	76.43	299.28	532.65
6	Equity Share Capital	491.70	491.70	491.70	491.70	491.70	491.70
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	3,678.46
8	Earnings per share of Rs 10/- each (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(0.31)	0.84	(0.47)	(0.93)	3.38	4.98

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 are available on stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.makerslabs.com).
2. The Ind AS compliant financial results of the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 have been stated in terms of SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016.

By Order of the Board
For Makers Laboratories Limited
Sd/-
Sashil Parikh
Wholetime Director
(DIN 0040079)

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 6, 2020

Polychem Limited
REGD. OFFICE - 7 J TATA ROAD, MUMBAI - 400 020.
CIN NO: L24100MH1955PLC009663
Website: www.polychemltd.com, Telephone: 91 22 22820048, EMAIL: polychemltd@klachand.com

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results For The Quarter and Nine Months Ended Dec 31, 2019 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended on			Nine Months ended		
		31-Dec-19	30-Sep-19	31-Dec-18	31-Dec-19	31-Dec-18	31-Mar-19
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	885.44	652.01	514.23	1,839.99	1,504.53	1,979.30
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax	88.57	86.09	23.55	245.47	35.13	70.02
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	70.86	68.72	23.94	194.74	35.91	69.59
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	70.44	68.31	23.45	193.49	34.45	67.29
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per Share)	40.40	40.40	40.40	40.40	40.40	40.40
6	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1,752.60
7	Earning Per Share - (Basic and diluted) (Rs.)*	17.54	17.01	5.92	48.20	8.89	17.22

*EPS is not annualised for the Quarter/Nine months ended Dec 31, 2019, Sept 30, 2019 and Dec 31, 2018.

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results For The Quarter and Nine Months Ended Dec 31, 2019 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended on			Nine Months ended		
		31-Dec-19	30-Sep-19	31-Dec-18	31-Dec-19	31-Dec-18	31-Mar-19
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unreviewed	Unaudited	Unreviewed	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	894.06	989.41	1,043.19	2,859.27	3,288.28	4,211.56
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax	124.60	96.53	120.50	344.72	486.89	612.45
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	106.89	79.16	120.89	293.99	487.67	612.02
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	106.04	78.33	120.89	291.47	487.66	607.71
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per Share)	40.40	40.40	40.40	40.40	40.40	40.40
6	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-					